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See the Roadmap for classes being offered. 
Classes for Treasurers, Clerks, Risk Managers, 
DWI Coordinators, and Assessors. 

First-ever Adventure Pitch event during the 
Outdoor Economics Conference. This is for 
startups with high-growth potential and a 
core offering that touches outdoor recreation, 
the environment, and/or health and wellness.  
Spread the word among your communities to 
apply now through September 4. First place 
will win a $10,000 cash prize, followed by     
second place, $3,000, and third place, $2,000. 
 
NMC offices closed Mon. Sept. 5 for Labor Day! 

Link to NMC Meetings Annual Calendar 
Link to Loss Prevention Trainings RSVP 
Mon Sep 12-16 Instructor Development T4T Las 
Cruces 
Tue Sep 13-14 16-Hour De-escalation Training Taos 
Wed Sep 14 Affiliate Legislative Initiatives Review 
w/Legislative Committee 11AM-1PM NMC Santa Fe 
Thu Sep 15 Gathering of Counties NM State Fair; 
Sign up for a County Booth 
Tue, Thu Sep NM EDGE Classes Live Online 9/8, 
9/13, 9/15, 9/20. 9/22, 9/27, 9/29 
Thu Sep 29-30 NMC Board of Directors Legislative 
meeting 2PM & Board meeting 8:30AM Doña Ana 
County, Las Cruces 
Wed Oct 19-20 NMCIA Board of Directors Retreat 
8:30AM TBD 
Wed Oct 26-28 Infrastructure Finance Conference 
ABQ, Bernalillo County 
Thu Nov 3 NMC Executive Committee 10AM Santa 
Fe County 
Fri Nov 4 NMC/NMML Joint Legislative meeting 
9AM Santa Fe County 
Wed Nov 16-18 New Mexico Wildland Urban Fire 
Summit Santa Fe County, The Lodge 
Tue Dec 6-8 NMC Better Informed Public Officials 
(BIPO) Conference ABQ, Bernalillo County 
Thu Dec 8 Advisory Council meeting 2PM  Bernalillo 
County 
Follow https://www.facebook.com/
nmcounties33/ 
Submit job postings here View postings here 
New Employee? Add Directory updates here 
Someone forward you this email? Sign up 

The Treasurers Affiliate met in Chaves County, 
Roswell, at its annual conference, the first 
since 2019.  About 80 people from 20 counties 
attended to discuss all things with $$$!!! 

 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86084786278?pwd=YkVnSGFIM3BUb2d4bkpuc2t2NjRRQT09  

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84932565533?pwd=MXc0VEJyNU5DcXhKcGhXSGtObUpqZz09  

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84435878731?pwd=Vyt6NDltazMwUUZlZFY0b3ZEQTRTUT09  

beverly@nmlr.com 

https://statefair.exponm.com/f/63 

jesparsen@nmcounties.org 
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